

Aboveground swimming pool kit
 Tightness Class: W6
 Type of filter medium: Silica sand
 - Silica's effective size (in mm): #20 silica sand, 0.45-0.85 mm
 - Height and weight of filter media within the filter: Approximately at 2/3 of its height, between the marks "MAX" and "MIN", approximately 36 kg.
 Turbidity reduction efficiency TBR (%): 50%
 Retained mass in g (DP 20 test): 50 g
 Limit clean water: Backwash before each time to use, replace silica sand when the pressure is greater than 0.45 Bar (6.5 PSI)
 Nominal flow rate:
 • Pump's water flow rate (pump capacity): 6,056 L/h (1,600 gal./h; 6.0 m³/h)
 • Integrated pool system water flow rate (system flow rate):
 4,920 L/h (1,300 gal./h; 4.5 m³/h)
 Contents: 1 pool, 1 sand filter pump, 1,000 g Polysphere® pool filtration balls, 1 pool ladder, 1 pool cover, repair patch
 Made in China

Kit piscine à poser sur le sol
Classe d'étanchéité: W6

Type d'agent de filtration : sable de silice

- Taille effective du silice (en mm) : sable de silice n° 20, 0,45-0,85 mm
- Hauteur et poids de l'agent de filtration à l'intérieur du filtre : approximativement à 2/3 de sa hauteur, entre les indications "MAX" et "MIN", approximativement 36 kg.

Efficacité de la réduction de turbidité TBR (%) : 50%

Masses retenues en g (test DFI) : 50 g

Valeur de nettoyage chimie : Lavage à contre-courant avant chaque utilisation, remplacez le sable de silice quand la pression est supérieure à 0,45 bar (6,5 PSI)

Débit nominal :

- Débit d'eau de la pompe (capacité de la pompe) : 6.056 L/h (1.600 gal./h ; 6.0 m³/h)
- Débit d'eau du système de piscine intégré (débit du système) : 4.920 L/h (1.300 gal./h ; 4.5 m³/h)

Contenu : 1 piscine, 1 pompe de filtration à sable, 1.000 g de boules de filtration Polysphère® , 1 échelle de piscine, 1 bâche de piscine, patch de réparation

Fabriquée en Chine

Bausatz für auf dem Boden aufgestelltes Schwimmbecken
Dichtheitsklasse: W6
Art des Filtermediums: Quarzsand
- Empfohlene Körnung des Quarzsandes (in mm): #20 Quarzsand, 0,45-0,85 mm
- Höhe und Gewicht der Füllmenge innerhal des Filters: Etwa bei 2/3 seiner Höhe, zwischen den Markierungen „MAX“ und „MIN“, etwa 36 kg.
Effizienz bei der Trübungsrückbildung TBR (%) : 50 %
Zurückgehaltene Masse in g (Dp 20 Test): 50 g
Reinigungshinweise: Rückspülen vor jeder Anwendung, ersetzen Sie den Quarzsand, wenn der Druck 0,45 Bar (6,5 PSI) übersteigt
Nominelle Durchflussrate:
- Wasserdurchflussrate der Pumpe (Pumpenkapazität): 6.056 l/h (1.600 Gal./h; 6.0 m³/h)
- Wasserdurchflussrate des integrierten Pool-Systems (System-Durchflussrate): 4.920 l/h (1.300 Gal./h; 4.5 m³/h)
Inhalt: 1 Pool, 1 Sandfilteranlage, 1.000 g Poly-Spheres® Filterbälle, 1 Sicherheitsleiter, 1 Abdeckplane, 1 Reparaturflicken
Hergestellt in China

Kit piscina fuori terra
Classe di resistenza: W6
 Tipo di mezzo filtrante: sabbia di silice
Dimensioni effettive silice (in mm): #20 sabbia di silice, 0,45-0,85 mm
Massa e peso del mezzo filtrante all'interno del filtro: approssimativamente a circa 2/3 della sua altezza, tra le indicazioni "MAX" e "MIN", circa 36 kg.
Efficienza di riduzione della torbidità TBR %: 50 %
Massa trattata in g (20 test DP): 50 g
Valore limite pulizia: lavare sempre in controcorrente prima di ogni utilizzo, sostituire la sabbia quando la pressione supera 0.45 bar (6.5 PSI)
Portata nominale:

- Portata d'acqua della pompa (capacità della pompa): 6.056 l/h (1.600 gal/gal; 6.0 m³/h)
- Portata d'acqua del sistema piscina (portata sistema): 4.920 l/h (1.300 gal/gal; 4.5 m³/h)

Contenuto: 1 piscina, 1 pompa di filtraggio a sabbia, 1.000 g di grana filtranti Polysphère[®], 1 scaletta, 1 copertura, toppa di riparazione
Prodotto in Cina

Kit voor bovengronds zwembad
Dichtheidsklasse: W6

Type filtermedium: Kiezelzand

- Daadwerkelijke grootte kiezel (in mm): #20 kiezelzand, 0,45-0,85mm
- Hoogte en gewicht van filtermedia binnenin de filter: Ongeveer bij 2/3 van zijn hoogte, tussen de markeringen "MAX" en "MIN", ongeveer 36kg.

Efficiëntie van turbiditeitvermindering TBR (%) : 50%

Vastgehouden massa in g (DP 20 test): 50g

Limiet reinigingswaarde: Tergstofpomp voor elk gebruik, vervang het kiezelzand wanneer de druk groter is dan 0,45Bar (6,5PSI)

Nominale debiet:

- Waterdebiet pomp (pompvermogen): 6056L/u (1600gal/u 6.0m³/h)
- Geïntegreerd systeemwaterdebiet (systeemdebiet) zwembad 4920L/u (1300gal/u 4.5m³/h)

Inhoud: 1 zwembad, 1 zandfilterpomp, 1000 g Polysphere™ zwembad filterbol, 1 zwembadladder, 1 zwembadafdekking, reparatiepatch

Geopruceerd in China

Kit de piscina elevada
Estandaridad (Clase): W6
Tipo de medio de filtrado: Arena de sílice
Tamaño eficaz del sílice: (en mm): #20 arena de sílice 0,45-0,85 mm
Y peso del medio de filtrado dentro del filtro: Aproximadamente a 2/3 de su altura, entre las marcas "MAX" y "MIN", aprox. 36 kg
Eficacia de reducción de la turbidez TBR (%) : 50 %
Masa retenida en c/u (prueba DP 20): 50 g
Valor de limpieza límite: Retrolavado antes de cada uso, cambiar la arena de sílice cuando la presión supera los 0.45 Bar (6.5PSI)
Caudal nominal:

- Caudal del agua de la bomba (capacidad de la bomba): 6.056 l/h (1.600 gal./h; 6.0 m³/h)
- Caudal integrado del agua del sistema de piscina (caudal del sistema): 4.920 l/h (1.300 gal./h; 4.5 m³/h)

Contenido: 1 piscina, 1 bomba de filtrado de arena, 1.000 g de bolas de filtrado Polysphère® , 1 escalera de piscina, 1 cubierta de piscina, parche de reparación
Fabricado en China

Svømmebassinet til placering på jorden

Tæthedsklasse: W₀

Type filtermedium: Kiselsand

Kiselsanden faktiske størrelse (i mm): nr. 20 kiselsand, 0,45-0,85mm

- Højde og vekt på filtermedie i filteret: Cirka til 2/3 af højden mellem mærkerne "MAX" og "MIN", cirka 38kg

Materialtidsreduktionsgrad TBR (%) 50%

Tilbageholdt mængde i g (DP 20 test): 50g

Grænse for rensetæthed: Returskylt før hver anvendelse, udskift kiselsandet, når tryktestet bliver større end 0,45 bar (6,5 PSI)

Nominel flowhastighed:

- Pumpens flowhastighed med vand (pumpekapacitet): 6.056l/t (1.600gal./t; 6.0m³/t)
- Flowhastighed for integreret bassinssystem (systemflowhastighed): 4.920l/t (1.300gal./t; 4.5m³/t)

Indhold: 1 pool, 1 sandfilterpumpe, 1.000 g Polysphere™-filterkugler, 1 poolstige, 1 pool-dæken, reparationslap

Lavet i Kina

Kiti de piscina superior ao solo
Classe de Estanqueidade: W0
Tipo de media do filtro: Areia de sílica
- Tamanho efetivo da sílica (em mm): #20 areia de sílica, 0,45-0,85mm
- Altura e peso do meio filtrante no filtro: Aproximadamente a 2/3 do seu peso, entre as marcas "MAX" e "MIN", aproximadamente 36kg.
Eficiência de redução de turbidez TBR (%) : 50%
Massa retida em g (Teste DP 20): 50g
Valor de limpeza total: Realiza a retro-lavagem antes de cada utilização, substitua a areia de sílica quando a pressão for superior a 0,45bar (6,5PSI)
Taxa de fluxo nominal:
• Taxa de fluxo de água da bomba (capacidade da bomba):
6.056l/h (1,60galão/h; 6,0m³/h)
• Taxa de fluxo de água do sistema integrado da piscina (taxa de fluxo do sistema):
4.920l/h (1,30galão/h; 4,5m³/h)
Conteúdo: 1 piscina, 1 bomba de filtração de areia, 1.000 g de esferas de filtração PolySphere® para piscina, 1 escada para piscina, 1 cobertura para piscina, remendo de reparação
Fabricado na China

ΚΙΤ ΠΙΣΙΝΑΣ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΑΣ
ΚΑΤΗΓΟΡΙΑ ΣΤΕΓΑΝΟΤΗΤΑΣ: W₆
ΤΥΠΟΣ ΜΕΘΟΥ ΦΙΛΤΡΑΡΙΣΜΑΤΟΣ: ΠΥΡΙΤΙΚΗ ΑΜΜΟΣ
- ΕΝΕΡΓΟΣ ΔΙΑΜΕΤΡΟΣ (ΣΕ ΜΜ): ΠΥΡΙΤΙΚΗ ΑΜΜΟΣ #20 0,45-0,85ΜΜ
- ΨΟΣΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΒΑΡΟΣ ΤΟΥ ΜΕΘΟΥ ΦΙΛΤΡΑΡΙΣΜΑΤΟΣ ΕΙΝΑΙΣ ΤΟΥ ΦΙΛΤΡΟΥ:
ΠΕΡΙΟΥ ΠΑ 2/3 ΤΟΥ ΨΟΥΣΟΥ ΤΟΥ, ΜΕΤΕΨ ΤΩΝ ΕΝΔΕΙΞΕΩΝ "ΜΑΧ" ΚΑΙ "ΜΙΝ",
ΠΕΡΙΕΨ 38ΚΓ.
ΑΠΟΤΕΛΕΣΜΑΤΙΚΟΤΗΤΑ ΜΕΙΩΣΙΣ ΦΟΛΑΚΙΩΤΗΣ ΤΒR (%): 50%
ΠΑΡΑΚΟΤΗΡΩΝ ΜΕΤΑ ΨΑ Σ Γ (ΔΟΚΙΜΗ ΡF 20): 50G
ΟΡΙΑΚΗ ΤΗΝΗ ΚΑΒΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ: ΕΚΤΛΥΝΕΤΕ ΚΑΘΕ ΦΟΡΑ ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ,
ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΥΡΙΤΙΚΗ ΑΜΜΟ ΟΤΑΝ Η ΠΙΕΣΗ ΕΨΑΙ ΜΕΤΑΨΤΕΡΗ ΑΠΟ
0,45ΒΑR (6,5ΡSΙ)
ΟΝΟΜΑΣΤΙΚΗ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ:
• ΡΥΘΜΟΣ ΡΟΗΣ ΝΕΡΟΥ ΑΝΤΨΑΣ (ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΑΝΤΨΑΣ):
6,05ΒL/Η (1.600GAL./Η, 6,0ΜΠ/Η)
• ΡΥΘΜΟΣ ΡΟΗΣ ΝΕΡΟΥ ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΜΕΝΟΥ ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑΤΟΣ ΠΙΣΙΝΑΣ (ΠΑΡΟΧΗ
ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑΤΟΣ): 4,920L/Η (1.300GAL./Η, 4,5ΜΠ/Η)
ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ : 1 ΠΙΣΙΝΑ, 1 ΑΝΤΨΙΑ ΦΙΛΤΡΟΥ ΑΜΜΟΥ, 1.000 ΓΡΑΜΜΑΡΙΑ ΜΠΛΑΣ
ΦΙΛΤΡΑΡΙΣΜΑΤΟΣ ΠΙΣΙΝΑΣ POLYSPHERE[®], 1 ΣΚΑΛΑ ΠΙΣΙΝΑΣ, 1 ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΠΙΣΙΝΑΣ,
ΕΠΙΤΡΑΜΜΑ ΕΠΙΣΚΕΨΗΣ
ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ

WARNING! THE USE OF A SWIMMING POOL IMPLIES COMPLIANCE WITH THE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS DESCRIBED IN THE OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE GUIDE. IN ORDER TO PREVENT DROWNING OR OTHER SERIOUS INJURIES, PAY PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE POSSIBILITY OF UNEXPECTED ACCESS TO THE SWIMMING POOL BY CHILDREN AND SECURE THE ACCESS TO IT AND, DURING THE BATHING PERIOD, KEEP THEM UNDER CONSTANT SURVEILLANCE.

WARNING: IN ORDER TO PREVENT CHILDREN FROM DROWNING, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO SECURE THE ACCESS TO THE POOL WITH A PROTECTION DEVICE.

Please consult the local building code for any applicable installation requirements.

2 years warranty unless local regulation states otherwise.

Actual product may vary from that shown on package.

ATTENTION L'UTILISATION D'UNE PISCINE IMPLIQUE LE RESPECT DES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ DÉCRITES DANS LA NOTICE D'ENTRETIEN ET D'UTILISATION. POUR PRÉVENIR TOUTE NOYADE OU AUTRES BLESSURES GRAVES, ACCORDER UNE ATTENTION PARTICULIÈRE À LA SÉCURISATION DE L'ACCÈS À LA PISCINE POUR LES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 6 ANS ET, PENDANT LA PÉRIODE DE BAIGNADE, LES MAINTENIR EN TOUTES CIRCONSTANCES LOUS LA SURVEILLANCE ADÉQUATE.

ATTENTION: POUR ÉVITER TOUTE NOYADE D'ENFANT, IL EST RECOMMANDÉ DE SÉCURISER L'ACCÈS AU BASSIN PAR UN DISPOSITIF DE PROTECTION.

Veuillez consulter le code du bâtiment local pour toute exigence liée à l'installation et l'entretien de 2 ans, sous réserve des réglementations en vigueur.

Le produit réel peut différer de celui présenté sur l'emballage.

À lire attentivement et à conserver pour consultation ultérieure.

ACHTUNG! DIE VERWENDUNG EINES SCHWIMMBECKEN-SAUNASZETS SETZT VORAUSS, DASS ER MIT DEN SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN ÜBEREINSTIMMT, DIE IN DER ANLEITUNG FÜR DIE NUTZUNG DES SAUNASZETS, DER SAUNA UND DER BECKEN ODER ANDERE ERNSTHAFTE VERLETZUNGEN ZU VERHINDERN, VUR BESONDERE AUFMERKSAMKEIT DARAUFGERICHTET, DEN ZUGANG ZUM SCHWIMMBECKEN ZU SICHERN, DA SICH KINDER UNTER 5 JAHREN UNERWARTET ZUGANG ZUM SCHWIMMBECKEN VERSCHAFFEN KÖNNEN, UND BEIM BADEN WERDEN DIE KINDER UNTER 5 JAHREN VOM EINGANG ZUM BECKEN ABZUSCHLIESSEN BEAUFTRAGT.

ACHTUNG: UM DAS ERTRINKEN VON KINDERN ZU VERHINDERN, WIRD EMPFOHLEN, DEN ZUGANG ZUM SCHWIMMBECKEN MIT EINER SCHUTZENRICHTUNG ZU SICHERN.

Die Installation muss in Übereinstimmung mit allen anwendbaren Richtlinien erfolgen und kann nur von einem qualifizierten Elektriker durchgeführt werden.

2 Jahre Herstellergarantie wenn nicht anders gemäß der lokalen Vorgaben festgelegt.

Die Abbildung auf der Verpackung stellt möglicherweise nicht das vorliegende Produkt dar. Bitte sorgfältig lesen und für spätere Nachschläge aufbewahren.

AVVERTENZA: L'USO DI UNA PISCINA PRESUPPONE IL RISPETTO DELLE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA DESCRITTE IN OGNI FUNZIONAMENTO E MANUTENZIONE. AL FINE DI GARANTIRE LA SICUREZZA DEI TUTTI I BAGNANTI, SI RACCOMANDA DI PRESTARE PARTICOLARE ATTENZIONE ALLA POSSIBILITÀ DI ACCESSO INASPETTATA ALLA PISCINA DA PARTE DI BAMBINI DI ETÀ INFERIORE A 5 ANNI, RENDENDO IMPOSSIBILE TALE ACCESSO. DURANTE IL BAGNO, ASSICURARSI CHE I BAMBINI SIANO SOTTO LA COSTANTE VIGILANZA DI UN ADULTO.

AVVERTENZA: PER EVITARE IL RISCHIO DI ANNEGAMENTO DEI BAMBINI, SI RACCOMANDA DI PROTEGGERE L'ACCESSO ALLA PISCINA CON UN DISPOSITIVO DI SICUREZZA.

Per i requisiti di installazione, consultate le normative edilizie nazionali.

2 anni di garanzia salvo quanto previsto dalla legge.

Il prodotto reale può differire da quello mostrato sulla confezione.

Leggere attentamente e conservare per futuri riferimenti.

WAARSCHUWING! HET GEBRUIK VAN EEN ZWEMBAD BRENGT MIJ ZICH MEET DAT DE VEILIGHEIDSVORSCHRIFTEN DIE IN DE GEBRUIKS- EN ONDERHOUDSGIDSJES STAAN IN DE RECHT GENOMEN DIENEN TE WORDEN. OM VERODING EN ONGERECHTIGDE EISEN TE VERMIDDELN, VERZOEKEN MIJ DE VERBODEN TOEGANG EN TOEGANGSBEPERKINGEN EN DE MOGELIJKHEID VAN ONVERWACHTTE TOEGANG TOT HET ZWEMBAD DOOR KINDEREN OUDER VAN DE 5 JAAR DOOR MAAKTREGEN TE NEMEN OM DE TOEGANG VEEL TIJDE TE MAKEN. ZORG ER TIJDENS HET GEBRUIK VAN HET ZWEMBAD VOOR DAT ZIJ VOORTDUREND ONDER TOEZICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSEN STAAT.

WAARSCHUWING: TEN ENDE VERDRIKKING VAN KINDEREN TE VERMIDDELN, IS HET AANBEVOLEN OM DE TOEGANG TOT HET ZWEMBAD TE BEVEELIGEN MET EEN GASRENCHEINSELSELEMENT.

Realisatie de lokale bouwvoorzieningen voor bepaalde installatievereisten.
2 jaar garantie tegen plaatselijke voorschriften anders bepalen.

Het werkelijke product kan afwijken van het product dat is afgebeeld op de verpakking.
Zorgvuldig lezen en bewaren voor toekomstige referentie.

ADVERTENCIA! EL USO DE UNA PISCINA IMPLICA EL CUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD DESCRITAS EN EL MANUAL DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO. LEYENDO Y ENTENDIENDO EL MANUAL DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO, ESPECIALMENTE LA POSIBILIDAD DE UN ACCESO INESPERADO A LA PISCINA POR PARTE DE NIÑOS MENORES DE 5 AÑOS ASEGURANDO EL ACCESO A ELLA Y, DURANTE EL PERÍODO DE USO, SE DEBE CONSERVAR EL ACCESO A LA PISCINA CERRADO.

ADVERTENCIA: PARA PREVENIR QUE LOS NIÑOS SE AHOGUEN, SE RECOMIENDA ASEGURAR EL ACCESO A LA PISCINA CON UN DISPOSITIVO DE PROTECCIÓN. Consulte la normativa de construcción para conocer los requisitos de instalación aplicables. Los niños de guardería menores que la normativa local prohíba el acceso de otro modo. El producto no podría variar mucho el mostrado en el cajón.

Lea detenidamente y conserve este documento para consultas futuras.

ADVARSEL! BRUGEN AF ET BASIN MEDFØRER, AT MAN SKAL OVERHOLDE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONERNE I VEJLEDNINGEN TIL BETJNING OG VEDLIGEHOLD. FOR AT FORHINDRE DRUKNELYKKER OG ANDRE ALVORLIGE SKADER, SKAL MAN VÆRE SÆRLIGT OPMERKSOM PÅ RISIKOEN FOR ULTILSITET TIL ADGANG TIL SVØMBÆNNINGEN. LÆS OG FORSTÅ BOKS BRUG OG VEDLIGEHOLD. ESPECIALLY THE POSSIBILITY OF AN UNEXPECTED ACCESS TO THE POOL BY CHILDREN UNDER THE AGE OF 5 YEARS, ENSURING ACCESS TO IT AND, DURING THE PERIOD OF USE, THE ACCESS TO THE POOL MUST BE KEPT CLOSED.

ADAGANDO TI BASSINMET M EN BESKYTTELSESSØNDORDNING.
SE de lokale bygningsvædgiver vedrørende eventuelle gældende installationskrav.
2 års garanti, medmindre lokal lovgivning angiver andet.
Det aktuelle produkt kan være anderledes end det, der vises på pakken.
Læs dette omhyggeligt, og opbevar det til fremtidig brug.

ATENÇÃO À UTILIZAÇÃO DE UMA PISCINA IMPLICA CONFORMIDADE COM AS INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA DESCRITAS NO GUIA DE FUNIONAMENTO E MANUTENÇÃO, DE FORMAÇÃO E QUALIFICAÇÃO DO PREVENIDOR DE INUNDACÃO, E A NECESSIDADE DE TER EM CONTA A POSSIBILIDADE DE ACESSO INDESEJADO À PISCINA POR CRIANÇAS DE IDADE INFERIOR A 5 ANOS BLOQUEANDO COM SEGURANÇA O ACESSO À MESMA. DURANTE O PERÍODO DE BANHOS, MANTENHA-OS SOB SUO SUPERVÍCIO CONSTANTE POR ADULTOS. RECOMENDAM-SE QUE PROTEJA O ACESSO À PISCINA COM UM DISPOSITIVO DE PROTEÇÃO.

For favor consulto o código de construção local quanto a requisitos de instalação aplicáveis.
2 anos de garantia, exceto se a regulamentação local indicar o contrário.
O produto real pode variar do apresentado na embalagem.
O produto é de cuidadosamente projetado para garantir a sua segurança.

Наземный плавательный бассейн в комплекте
Класс герметичности: W6

Тип фильтрующего материала: Кварцевый песок

Действительный размер кварца (в мм): 420 кварцевый песок, 0,45-0,85 мм.

Высота и вес фильтрующего материала в фильтре: Примерно 2/3 высоты, между
отметками "MAX" и "MIN", вес приблизительно 36 кг.

Эффективность снижения мутности (TBR) (%): 50%

Удерживаемая масса в (тест DP 20): 50 г

Предельное значение чистоты: Очищайте перед каждым использованием, замените
кварцевый песок, если давление больше 1,45 бар (6,5 PSI)

Номинальный расход насоса:

- Номинальный расход воды насосом (вместимость насоса):
6056 л/ч (1600 гал/ч; 6,0 м³/ч)
- Общий расход воды в системе бассейна (расход воды в системе):
4920 л/ч (1300 гал/ч; 6,0 м³/ч)

Бюджетный расход: 1 бассейн с насосом с песочным фильтром, 1000 г фильтрующих
шариков для бассейна Polysphère™ в комплекте для бассейна, 1 покрывка для
бассейна, ремонтная заплатка

Сделано в Китае

Sada nadzemního bazénu

Třída těsnosti: W6

Typ filtračního média: Křemíkový písek

Účinná velikost zrn písku (v mm): křemíkový písek č. 20, 0,45 až 0,85 mm

– Výška a hmotnost filtračního média ve filtru: asi ve 2/3 výšky mezi značkami „MAX“ a „MIN“, přibližně 36 kg

Účinnost redukce zkalení TBR (%): 50 %

Uchovávaná hmotnost v g (test DP 20): 50 g

Mezní hodnota číselní: před každým použitím propláchněte. Vyměňte křemíkový písek, když klesá dosáhne 0,45 bar. (6.5PSI)

Jmenovitý průtok

- Průtok vody čerpadlem (výkon čerpadla): 6.056 l/h (1.600 gal/h; 6.0 m³/h)
- Integrovaný průtok vody systémem bazénu (průtok systému): 4.920 l/h (1.300 gal/h; 4.5 m³/h)

Obsah: 1 bazén, 1 filtrační čerpadlo, 1.000 g bazénových filtračních kulíček Polysphère™, 1 bazénové schůdky, 1 kryt bazénu, záplata pro opravu

Vyrobeno v Číně

Svømmebassengsett til bruk over bakken

Tetthetsklasse: W6

Type filtermedium: Kvartsand

- Kvartsens effektive størrelse (i mm): #20 kvartsand, 0,45-0,85 mm
- Høyde og vekt på filtermediet inne i filteret: Om lag 2/3 av dets høyde, mellom merkeken "MAX" og "MIN", om lag 36kg.

Turbiditetskoeffisienteffektivitet TBR (%) : 50 %

Tilbakeholdt masse i g (DP 20 test): 50g

Grense for ren verdi: Tilbakekav for hver gang det brukes, skift ut kvartsanden når trykket er høyere enn 0,45 bar (6.5 PSI)

Nominell strømningsrate:

- Pumpens vannstrømningsrate (pumpekapasitet): 6,056L/t (1.600gal./t; 6.0m³/t)
- Integer bassengsystemet vanngjennomstrømningsrate (systems strømningsrate): 4.920L/t (1.300gal./t; 4.5m³/t)

Innhold: 1 basseng, 1 sandfilterpumpe, 1.000 g Polysphere™ bassengfilteringskuler, 1 bassengstige, 1 bassengdeksel, reparasjonsplaster

Laget i Kina

Utrustning för pool ovan mark
Tätethetsklass: V6

Typ av filtermedium: Kisel sand

- Kisel effektivast storlek (i mm): #20 kisel sand, 0,45–0,85 mm
- Filtermediet hjälper högt och bredt i filter: Ungefär 2/3 av dess höjd, mellan märkena "MAX" och "MIN", dräns 36 kg

Effekt av reduktion av turbiditet TBR (%) 50%
Kvarhållen massa i g (DP 20-test): 50g

Gränsvärdet för rengöring: Back-testa alltid innan användning. Byt ut kisel sanden när trycket är större än 0,45 Bar (6,5 PSI).

Nominal flödesförmåga:

- Pumpens vattenflödesförmåga (pumpens kapacitet): 6.056L/h (1.600gal./h; 6.0m³/h)
- Vattenflödesförmåga i integrerat poolsystem (systemets flödesförmåga): 4.920L/h (1.300gal./h; 4.5m³/h)

Innehåll: 1 pool, 1 sandfilterpump, 1.000 g Polysphère® filterbollar, 1 poolstege, 1 poolskydd, reparationslapp

Tillverkad i Kina

Maanpäällinen uima-allasetti
Täyryysluokka: W6

Suodatinlaitteen tyyppi: Lietteetön kvartsihiekkä

Silkkan todellinen koko (mm): # 20 Suodatin kvartsihiekkä, 0,45–0,85 mm

Suodatinlaitteen koko ja paino suodatimen sisällä: Noin 2/3 sen korkeudesta, merkintöjen MAX ja MIN välillä. Suunnitella 36 kg.

Saameuden vähennys tehokkuus TBR (%) : 50 %

Jäämämassa g (D20 -testi): 50 g

Puhdistuksen raja-arvo: Puhdistus virtautamalla vettä vastakkaisen suuntaan ennen jokaista käyttöä, valhalda lietteetön kvartsihiekkä uuteen kun paine on yltä 0,45 baaria (6,5 PSI)

Nimellinen virtaus:

- Pumput veden virtaus (pumput kapasiteetti): 6,056 l/h (1,600 gal./h; 6,0 m³/h)
- Integroitu alijärjestelmän veden virtaus (järjestelmän virtaus): 4,920 l/h (1,300 gal./h; 4,5 m³/h)

Suodatin : 1 allas, 1 hiekkasuodatinpumppu, 1.000 g uima-altaan Polysphere™-suodatinpalloja

1 uima-allasliikkeitä: 1 allaskate, kourauksipaiska

Valmistusmaa: Kiina

Súprava nadzemného plaveckého bazéna

Trieda tesnosti: W6

Typ filtračného média: Kremikový piesok

- Skutočná veľkosť kremikových častíc (v mm): kremikový piesok č. 20 s veľkosťou zrn približne 0,45-0,85 mm
- Hĺbková a hrubá filtračná medzera média vo filtrí: Približne do 2/3 jeho výšky, medzi značkami „MAX“ a „MIN“, približne 36 kg
- Účinnosť redukcie zakaženia ÚRZ (%) : 50 %
- Hĺbková a hrubá filtračná kapacita (DP 20 test): 50 g
- Limitná hodnota čistoty: Pred každým použitím použité spätný preplach, piesok vymeňte, pokiaľ je tlak vyšší ako 0,45 Bar (6,5 PSI)

Menovitá prietoková rýchlosť:

- Rýchlosť prietoku vody z čerpadla (kapacita čerpadla): 6,056 l/h (1,600 gal./h; 6,0 m³/h)
- Rýchlosť prietoku vody integrovaného systému bazéna (systémová rýchlosť prietoku): 4,920 l/h (1,300 gal./h; 4,5 m³/h)

Obsah: 1 bazén, 1 čerpadlo s pieskovou filtráciou, 1.000 g bazénových rýchlostných lopatiek Polysphère®, 1 bazénový šerbia, 1 kryt bazéna, opravná záplata

Vyrobené v Číne

Naziny zestaw basenu

Kasia szczecińska: Wó

Rodzaj media filtracyjnego: piasek kwarcowy

- Wielkość zaciętych kwarcu (w mm): piasek kwarcowy #20, 0.45-0.85mm

- Wysokość i masa media filtracyjnego w filtrze: (miej) więcej do 2/3 wysokości kolumny, pomiędzy redukcjami "MAX" i "MIN", i o wadze około 36 kg.

Skuteczność redukcji zmniejszenia TBR, (%) 50

Zatrzymywana woda (w test DP 20): 50 g

Graniczna warstwa oczyszczająca: wykonał płukanie zwrotne przed każdym użyciem, jeśli ciśnienie jest wyższe od 0.45 Bar (6.5 PSI) wymień piasek kwarcowy

Nominalna wartość przepływu

- Wartość przepływu wody w pompie (pojemność pompy): 6.056 L/h (1.600 gal/h; 6.0 m³/h)
- Wartość przepływu wody w zintegrowanym systemie basenu (prędkość przepływu systemu): 4.920 L/h (1.300 gal/h; 4.5 m³/h)

Zawartość: 1 kolumna, 1 pompa filtracyjna piasek, kulki filtracyjne do basenu Polysphere™ 1,000 g, 1 drabinka basenowa, 1 pokrywa basenowa, latka naprawcza Wyprodukowano w Chinach

Földfelszín feletti összmedence-készlet

Fontosság: W₀

Szűrkőzőgép típusa: Szilikahomokok

- A szilikáta hatékony mérete (mm): 20-as számú, 0,45 ... 0,85 mm-es szilikahomok
- A szűrőn lévő szűrkőzőgép magassága és tömege: Nagyjából a magasság 2/3-ánál, a „MAX” és „MIN” között kézik. kb. 36 kg.

Zavarosságokkeltési hatékonyság (TBR) (%): 50 %

Visszatartott tömeg (g) (DP 20 test): 50 g

Tisztítási határérték: Minden használat elől hajtson végre visszamosást, és 0,45 barnál (6.5 psi) nagyobb nyomás esetén cserélje le a szilikahomokot

Névleges áramlási sebesség:

- A szivattyú vízáramlási sebessége (szivattyútéljesítmény):
6.050 l/óra (1.600 gal./óra; 6.0 m³/óra)
- Integrált medencecsereszni áramlási sebessége (rendszer áramlási sebessége):
4.920 l/óra (1.300 gal./óra; 4.5 m³/óra)

Tartalom: 1 medence, 1 homokszűrő szivattyú, 1.000 g Polysphere™ medencecsűrő labda, 1 medencecélra, 1 medencefedél, javítóanyag

Származási hely: Kína

Virszemes peldbaseina komplekts

Izturības klase: W6

Filtra materiāla veids: kvarca smiltis

- Kvarca efektīvais lielums (mm): #20 kvarca smiltis, 0,45–0,85 mm
- Filtra materiāla augstums un svārs filā: aptuveni 2/3 no tā augstuma (slāp atzīmēm "MAX" un "MIN"), aptuveni 36 kg

Dalījuma samazināšanas efektivitāte TBR (ka): 50%

Sagaidātā masa, g (DIP 20 tests): 50 g

Tīrīšanas robežvērtība: mazgāšana pirms katras lietošanas reizes, nomainiet kvarca smiltis, kad spiediens pārsniedz 0,45 bārus (6,5 PSI)

Nominālās plūsmas ātrums:

- Pumpa ūdens plūsmas ātrums (pumpja kapacitāte): 6,056 l/h (1,600 gal./h; 6,0 m³/h)
- Integrētās baseina sistēmas ūdens plūsmas ātrums (sistēmas plūsmas ātrums): 4,920 l/h (1,300 gal./h; 4,5 m³/h)

Komplektācija: 1 baseins, 1 smiltiņu filtra sūknis, 1.000 g Polysphere® baseina filtrēšanas bumbiņas, 1 baseina kāpnes, 1 baseina pārklājs, labošanas ielāps

Razotės kaina

ВНИМАНИЕ! ПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ БАССЕЙНОМ ПОДРАЗУМЕВАЕТ СОБЛЮДЕНИЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ТЕХНИКЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ, ОПИСАНЫХ В РУКОВОДСТВЕ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ И ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЮ. ЧТОБЫ НИКОГДА НЕ УТОПИЛИ И НЕ ПОЛУЧИЛИ СЕРЬЕЗНЫХ ТРАВМ, ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬНО СОБЛЮДАЙТЕ СЛЕДУЮЩИЕ ПРАВИЛА:

- 1. НЕ ПОЗВОЛЯЙТЕ НЕОПЫТНЫМ ПОЛЮБИМЦАМ ПОПАДАТЬ В ПЛАВАТЕЛЬНЫЙ БАССЕЙН ДЕТЕЙ В ВОЗРАСТЕ ДО 5 ЛЕТ, ОБЕСПЕЧИТЕ БЕЗОПАСНЫЙ ДОСТУП В БАССЕЙН. ВО ВРЕМЯ КУПАНИЯ ДЕТИ ДОЛЖНЫ НАХОДИТСЯ ПОД ПОСТОЯННЫМ НАБЛЮДЕНИЕМ ВЗРОСЛЫХ.
- 2. НЕ ПОЗВОЛЯЙТЕ ЧЛЕНАМ ПРЕДПРИЯТИЯ ЗАБЫВАТЬ О ПЛОТНОСТИ УТОПЛЕНИЯ ДЕТЕЙ. РЕКОМЕНДУЕТСЯ ЗАБЛОКИРОВАТЬ ДОСТУП К БАССЕЙНУ ПРИ ПОМОЩИ ЗАЩИТНОГО УСТРОЙСТВА.

Сведения о действующих требованиях по установке бассейна можно узнать в местных строительных нормах и правилах.

Гарантия 2 года, если не используются местные законодательства.

Изображение может отличаться от его изображения на упаковке.

Внимательно изучите инструкции и руководство для дальнейшего использования в справочных целях.

УПОЗОРЕНИЕ! ПОЛУЧАЙТЕ БАЗЕНЫ ПРЕДПОКЛАДАЮТ ДОДРОЖАНИЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТНЫХ РЫКНОВ, КТОРЕ УСИЛО УВЕДЕНИЮ В ПРИРУЧНОЕ ПО ПРОВОЗ А УДРЖАЮ, АБЫСТЕ ЗАБРАНИЛИ УПОЗОРЕНА НЕО ВЪЯЗНУ ЗАКОНА, ВЪНУШЕ ЗАВЪШТИ ПОЗНОРНОСТ МОЖНОСТИ НЕКЕКАНОМ ПРИСТУПА ДЕТЬ МАЛОШЕХ 5 ЛЕТ ДО БАЗЕНУ; ПРИСТУП ДО БАЗЕНУ ЗАБЕЗПЕЧЕ. ПРИ КУПАНИИ МУСЫ БЫТИ ПО НЕУСТАЛЫМ ДОЛЖЕДМ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЮ.

УПОЗОРЕНИЕ! АБЫСТЕ ЗАБРАНИЛИ УПОЗОРЕНИЮ ДЕТЬ, ДОПОРУЧЕЖЕ ЗАБЕЗПЕЧИТИ ПРИСТУП К БАЗЕНУ ОХРАННЫМ ЗАРИЗНЕМ.

При установке не делайте požadavky mistné platby stavebních předpisů.

Záruka 2 roky, pokud místní předpisy nestaví jinak.

Obraz může být odlišný od jeho zobrazení na obalu.

Důkladně si přečtěte návod a příručici pro další použití v referenčních účelech.

ADVARSEL! BRUKEN AV BASSENET FORHINDRET AT SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONENE SOM ER BESKREVET I BRUKS- OG VEDLIKEHOLDSVEILEDNINGEN FØLGES, FOR Å FORHINDRE DRUKNING OG ANDRE ALVORLIGE SKADER MÅ DET SPESELT LEGGES Vekt PÅ PAREN FOR UVENTET TILGANG TIL BASSENET AV BARN UNDER 5 ÅR VED Å SIKKE BASSENET TIL EN KANSTIG OG UOPNÅELIG STED FOR Å KANSTIG OPPRYMME.

ADVARSEL: FOR Å FORHINDRE AT BARN DRUKNER ANBEFLES DET Å SIKKE TILGANGEN TIL BASSENET MED EN BESKYTTETSESANORDNING.

Se de lokale byggeforskriftene for gjeldende krav til installasjon.

2 års garanti med mindre lokal forskrift sier noe annet.

Det faktiske produktet kan avvike fra det som blir vist på pakningen.

Les nye gjennom disse anvisningene og ta vare på dem for fremtidig referanse.

VARNING: ATT ANVÄNDA EN POOL INNEBÄR ATT SÄKERHETSREGLERNA SOM FINNS I ANVÄNDNINGSD- OCH UNDERHÅLLSMANUALERNA MÅSTE FÖLJAS. FÖR ATT UNDIKA DRINKNINGSSÖLKYCKOR OCH ANDRA ALLVARLIGA SÄKADOR MÅSTE SPECIELL VIKT LÄGGAS PÅ SÄKERHETEN. FÖR ATT TRÄTTA POOLEN FÖR BARN UNDER 6 ÅR SÅTT DE INTE FÅ ÖVANTÄ TRÄTTADE TRILL POOLEN. UNDER BASTJUNDER SE TILL ATT BARN ALLTID HÄR EN VUXENS TILLSYN.

VARNING: FÖR ATT FÖREBYGGA DRINKNINGSSÖLKYCKOR MED BARN, REKOMENDERAR VI VIKT SÄKRAT ILLTRÄTT POOLEN MED EN SKYDDSANORDNING.

Om du vill förbjuda barn från att komma nära poolen, så kan du beställa tillbehör till 2 års garanti till inte lokala föreskrifter angår annat.

Den aktuella produkten kan avvika från bilden på förpackningen.

Älsk noggrant och bevara för framtida behov.

VAROITUS! HUOL-ALTAAN KÄYTTÖ ÖSOITTA, ETÄ KÄYTTÄJÄ NÖUDITTAA ALTAAN KÄYTTÖÄ JA UJMA-TOUEHJESSA KUVATTUA OJETTUA. HUUKUMISEN JA KÄVÄKEN VÄRTTÖMUKUUNEN KÄYTTÖ TÄLLÄ KÄYTTÖN NÄ TÄÄSSÄ VARMISTAA, ETÄ ALLE SVLUTIAT LÄPÄT EIVÄT VUJ HÖUMAMATTA PÄÄSTÄ ALTAASEN. AKUSTIEN ON VALVOTTA LÄPÄS KOKO ALUAN ALTAAN KÄYTTÖN ALKUA.

VAROITUS: JOTTA LAPSET EIVÄT HUUKUMISEN, SUOITTEILEMME ESTÄMÄN PÄÄSÄN ALTAASEN SUOLALAITTEILLA.

Tarkista mahdolliset voimassa olevat asennusvaatimukset paikallista rakennuslääkäriltä 2 vuoden takaa, ellei paikallisella ei-lainsäädännöllä toisin säädetä.

Värsäinen tuote voi olla erilainen kuin paikalluksessa näkyvä tuote.

Lue nämä tiedot huolellisesti ja säilytä mahdollista tulevaa tarvetta varten.

UPOZORNEJENI POZOVÁNIE BAŽENÁ VYŽADUJE DOŽRŽOVANIE BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH POKYNOV OPISANÝCH V NÁVODE NA PRAVODZU A ÚDRŽBU; ABY SA ZABRÁNIO UPOZVENIU A DALSÍM ZVÄŽANÝM PORANENIAM DÁVAJTE MIKRODIAJ POZORNOST MOŽNOSTI NEOČAKÁVANÝCH PRÍSTUPU DETÍ VO VEKU DO 6 ROKOV K BAŽENÝM TÝM, ŽE PRÍSTUP K NEMU ZABEZPEČÍ. PRI KÚPI NÁVY ZABEZPEČTE DOZOR DOSPELÝE OSOBY.

UPOZORNEJENI: POZOVÁNIE BAŽENÁ VYŽADUJE DOŽRŽOVANIE BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH POKYNOV OPISANÝCH V NÁVODE NA PRAVODZU A ÚDRŽBU; ABY SA ZABRÁNIO UPOZVENIU A DALSÍM ZVÄŽANÝM PORANENIAM DÁVAJTE MIKRODIAJ POZORNOST MOŽNOSTI NEOČAKÁVANÝCH PRÍSTUPU DETÍ VO VEKU DO 6 ROKOV K BAŽENÝM TÝM, ŽE PRÍSTUP K NEMU ZABEZPEČÍ. PRI KÚPI NÁVY ZABEZPEČTE DOZOR DOSPELÝE OSOBY.

UPOZORNEJENI: POZOVÁNIE BAŽENÁ VYŽADUJE DOŽRŽOVANIE BEZPEČNOSTNÝCH POKYNOV OPISANÝCH V NÁVODE NA PRAVODZU A ÚDRŽBU; ABY SA ZABRÁNIO UPOZVENIU DETÍ DO BAŽENÁ S POMOCCO OCHRANNÉHO ZARIADENIA.

Akkékövetirpádne požiadavky na montáž nájdu v miestnych stavebných predpisoch. 2-ročná záruka, pokiaľ miestne predpisy neustanovujú inak.

Skutočný produkt sa môže líšiť od produktu uvedeného na obale.

Pozorne si prečítajte a dočítajte na neskoršie použitie.

OSTREZENIE: DZIECI DO BIEGU NIE POWINNY SIĘ ZGADZAĆ, JEŚLI CHCĄ WYKORZYSTAĆ KAPTEL I WYKORZYSTAĆ KAPTEL DO WYSTĄPIENIA INNYCH PÓBYTÓW W OCHRONNĄ, PROSIMY ZWROCIĆ SZCZEGÓŁOWĄ UWAGĘ NA MOŻLIWOŚĆ NIEOCZEKIWANEGO DOSTĘPU DO BASENU DZIECI PONISZĄ 5 ROKU ŻYCIA, ABY TEGO UNIKAĆ Należy ZABEZPIECZYĆ DOSTĘP DO BASENU DZIECI NIE Należy WYKORZYSTAĆ KAPTEL I WYKORZYSTAĆ KAPTEL I WYKORZYSTAĆ KAPTEL NIE NADZOROWANE PRZEZ DOROSŁYCH OPIEKUNÓW.

OSTREZENIE: ABY ZAPOBIEC UTUPIENIU, ZALECA SIĘ ZABEZPIECZENIE DOSTĘPU DZIECI DO BASENU PRZY POMOCY OPÓWIEDNICH URZĄDZEŃ OCHRONNYCH.

Zapoznaj się z lokalnymi przepisami budowlanymi w zakresie wymagań dotyczących instalacji.

Ważne jest, aby dzieci, gdyby to lokalizacja, aby uniknąć wypadku, aby uniknąć wypadku.

Realizujemy wykładę produktu może odbiegać od przedstawionego na opakowaniu.

Prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie i zachowanie tego dokumentu do późniejszego użycia.

FIEGELMEZTESÉTI A MEDENCEKÉSZLET HASZNÁLATA SORÁN TARTÁSBA A HASZNÁLATI ÉS KARBANTARTÁSI UTASÍTÁBÓL FOGLALT BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOKAT A FÜLLADÁS MEGELŐZÉSE EREKÉBEN KÜLÖNÖSEN FIGYELJEN A DOLGOK ÁZSÓZOMDENE 5 EVEN ALULI GYERMEKEK ALUL NEM VÁRT HOZZAFERÉSENEK LEHETŐSÉGE, ÉS A GYERMEKEK KÖRÖKÖRÜL, HOGY A GYERMEKEK ALUL NEM VÁRT HOZZAFERÉSENEK LEHETŐSÉGE, ILLYETVE A DOLGOK ÉRŐDÉSÉNEK ALUL NEM VÁRT HOZZAFERÉSENEK LEHETŐSÉGE. ÖKET VAGY GONDOSKODÓKJOK FÉLŐNŐT ALUL A GYERMEKEK FÜLLADÉKTÖRŐK.

FIEGELMEZTES: A GYERMEKEK MEGFÜLLADÁSÁNÁK ELKÖLÉRŐSÉ EREKÉBEN AJÁNLATOS A MEDENCEHEZ VÁLMÓ HOZZAFERÉS VÉDOŐSZÖKZEL. KORLÁTOZOT.

Függvények, amelyek beszerelése kötelezőnek kell tekinteni a tájékoztató a helyi építési kódexből.

2 év garancia, kivéve, ha a helyi szabványok elvárásait nem rendelkezik.

Virši Zēmes surenkamas baseinas
Sandarumo klase: W6

Filtravimo tverės tipas: kvadrinis smėlis

- Efektyvus kvadrinis smėlis dydis (mm): Nr. 20 kvadrinis smėlis 0,45–0,85 mm
- Filtravimo tverės aukštis ir įvoris filtru: apytiksliai 2/3 jo aukštį, tam žymų MAX (dix, įvyis) ir MIN (Maz, kops), apytiksliai 36 kg
- Drūmsto sumaziavimo efektyvumas TBR (%) : 50

Išlaikyti mažas gramus (DP 20 testas): 50 g

Ilbinti švaros vėre: prieš kiekvieną naująjį įmontuoti atbulinį srautą. Kai slėgis siekia daugiau nei 0.45 bar. (6.5 psi), pakeiskite kvadrinį smėlį.

Nominalus tēkms greitis:

- Siurblio vandens srauto greitis (siurblio galia): 6
- 6,086 lval. (1,600 gal) val.; 6,0 mvalval.)
- Integruotos baseino sistemos vandens srauto greitis (sistemos srauto greitis): 4,920 lval. (1,300 gal) val.; 4,5 mvalval.)

Pakuotės turinys: 1 baseinas, 1 smėlio filtru siurblys, 1.000 g Polysphere™ baseino filtravimo kamoliukai, 1 baseino kopėtis, 1 baseino apdangalas, taisymo lopas

Pagaminta Kinijoje

Komplet s samostoječim bazenom
 Razred tesnosti: W6
 Vrsta filtrirnega sredstva: kremenčev pesek
 - Dejanska velikost delov kremenčevega peska (v mm): #20 kremenčev pesek, 0,45-0,85 mm
 - Vsebnost filtrirnega sredstva v filtru: približno 2/3 njegove višine, med oznakama "MAX" in "MIN", približno 38 kg
 Učinkovitost zmanjševanja motnosti TBR (%): 50 %
 Zadržani delci (v test DP20): 50 g
 Mejna vrednost čistosti: Pokrpite za protismotno izpiranje pred vsako uporabo, kremenčev pesek zamenjajte, ko se vrednost tlaka zniža pod 0,45 barov (6,5 psi).
 Nazivni pretok
 • Pretok (črpalke (zmogljivost črpalke): 6.056 l/h (1.600 gal/h, 6,0 m³/h)
 • Pretok vode integriranega bazenskega sistema (pretočni sistem):
 4.920 l/h (1.300 gal/h, 4,5 m³/h)
 Vsebina: 1 bazen, 1 črpalka s pečščenim filtrom, 1.000 g Polysphere™ filtrirne kroglice za bazen, 1 leštev za bazen, 1 pokrivalo za bazen, zaplata za popravilo
 Izdelano na Kitajskem

Zemin üzerine kurulan yüzme havuzu kiti
Sertlik sınıfı: W6

Filtre ortamı türü: Silika kum
- Silikam etkili büyüklükte (mm) olarak: #20 silika kum, 0,45-0,85mm

Filtre içindeki filtre ortamının yüzölçümü ve ağırlığı: "MAX" ve "MIN" işaretleri arasında, yüzölçeklinin yaklaşık 2/3'ü, yaklaşık 36 kg.

Bulanıklığı azaltma etkisi TBR (%): %50
g olarak tutulan kiti (DP 20 tane): 50g

Limit temizleme değeri: Her kullanımı öncesinde geri yıkama yapın ve basınç
0,54 Bar (6,5 PSI) değeriyle astığına silika kumunu değiştirin.

Nominal akış hızı:

- Pompa suyu akışı (pompa kapasitesi): 6,05L/sa; 1,600gal/sa; 6,0m³/sa;
- Entegre havuz sistemi su akışı hızı (sistem akış hızı): 4,920L/sa; 1,300gal/sa; 4,5m³/sa;

İçerik: 1 havuz, 1 kum filtresi pompası, 1.000 g Polysphor® hava filtreleme toprak, 1 havuz merdiveni, 1 havuz örtüsü, onarım yaması)

Çin'den yapılmıştır

Kit piscină de înot suprațerană
Clasa de etanșeitate: W6
Tip de mediu filtru: Nisip cu siliciu
- Dimensiune efectivă a cartușului (în mm): #20 nisip de cuarț, 0,45-0,85mm
- Înălțimea și greutatea mediului filtrant în interiorul filtrului: Aproximativ 2/3 din
Înălțimea sa, între marcajele „MAX” și „MIN”, aproximativ 36 kg.
Eficiența reducerii turbidității TSSR (%): 50%
Masă reținută în 6 (pe DP 20): 50g
Limită recomandată de curățare: Splatăți în contracurent la fiecare utilizare, înlocuiți cartușul
atunci când presiunea este mai mare de 0,45 ari (6.5 PSI)
Rată de debit nominală:
• Debitul apei la pompă (capacitatea pompei): 6.656l/h (1.600gal./h; 6.0m³/h)
• Debitul apei în sistemul integrat al piscinei (debitul sistemului):
4.920l/h (1.300gal./h; 4.5m³/h)
Conținut: 1 piscină, 1 pompă cu filtru de nisip, 1.000 g bile de filtrare pentru piscină
Polysphère™, 1 scară de piscină, 1 folie de acoperire a piscinei, fabric de reparații
Fapricat în China

Комплект надземен плувен басейн
Клас на затворање: W6
Тип филтрираща материя: Силициев пясък
- Ефективен размер на силициевия пясък (в мкм): #20 силициев пясък, 0,45-0,85mm
- Височина и тегло на филтрираща материя във вътрешната на филтъра:
Приблизително в 2/3 от височината, максимално маркировките "MAX" и "MIN", около 38kg
Намаляване на височината на матираност на тълстост TBR (%) : 50%
Удържаня маса в г (DP 20 тегло): 50g
Долгостойност на понисване: Издържащо обиколно промиване всеки път,
преди употреба, заменете силициевия пясък, когато налягането е по-високо от
0,45Bar (6,5PSI)
Номинален дебит на поток:
• Дебит на поток на вода помпа (капацитет на помпа): 6.056L/h (1.600gal/h), 6.0m/h
• Вградените системи за дебит на поток на вода (дебит на поток на системата):
4.920L/h (1.300gal/h), 4.5m/h
Съдържание: 1 бр. басейн, 1 бр. помпа с пясъчен филтър, 1.000 г филтрираща топа
за басейн Polysphere™, 1 бр. стъпала за басейн, 1 бр. покривало за басейн,
лепелка за ремонт
Произведено в Китай

Komplet za nadzemni bazen za plivanje
Razred nepropustnosti: W6
Vrsta ispušne filtra: silikantni pijesak
- Svarna velikina silikantnega pijeska (u mm): silikantni pijesak #20, 0,45 - 0,85 mm
- Viskozna ispušna filtra univerzalne funkcije: približno 2/3 njegove visine izmedu oznak „MAX“ i „MIN“, približno 38 cm
Učinkovitost smanjenja zadržanosti TBR (%): 50 %
Zadržana masna u g (provera DP 20): 50 g
Garañica vrijednost očišćenja: očistite prije svake uporabe i zamijenite silikantni pijesak kada vrijednost pritiska prelazi 0,45 bara (6,5 psi)
Nazivna brzina protoka:
• Brzina protoka kroz pumpu (kapacitet pumpe): 6.056 L/h (1.600 gal.) i 6,0 m³/h
• Brzina protoka kroz ugrađeni bazenski sustav (brzina protoka kroz sustav): 4.920 L/h (1.300 gal.) i 4,5 m³/h
Sadržaj: bazen, 1 pumpe s pješčanim filterom, filter kuglice za bazen Polysphera® 1.000 g, 1 lještve za bazen, 1 pokrivač za bazen, završka za popravak
Proizvedeno u Kini

Maapealse ühritööseansi komplekt

Thedusklass: Wc

Filtreeriv keskkond: Räniliiv

- Räniliiva teha suurus (in mm): Ng 20 räniliiv, 0,45–0,85 mm

- Filtrirane kõrgus ja mass filtris: Lõikaudu 2/3 oma kõrgusest, märkide "MAX" ja "MIN" vahel, ligikaudu 36 kg.

Hälguse vähendamise efektiivsus TBR (%) : 50%

Kinnipüüdnud mass, grammi (teid DP 20) 50 g

Puhastuse piirsuurus: Tehke läbipesu enne iga kasutuskorda, asendage räniliiv, kui rõhk on üle 0,45 bar (6,5 psi)

Nimivooluhulk:

- Pumba vooluhulk (pumba tootlus): 6.056 L/h (1,600 gal/h; 6,0 m³/h)

- Süsteemisüsteemi sisse ehitatud pumba vooluhulk (süsteemi vooluhulk):

4.420 L/h (1,300 gal/h; 4,5 m³/h)

Sisu: 1 basseini, 1 liivafiltripump, 1,000 g polysphere™ basseini filtriteerimispaale, 1 basseini redel, 1 basseini kate, paranduspaki

Valmistatud Hiinas

Set za bazen iznad zemlje
Klasa nepropusnosti: W0
Tip filter medija: Silicij pesak
- Efektivna veličina silicija (u mm): 200 silicij pesak, 0,45-0,85mm
- Visina i težina filter materijala u sklopu filtera: Otpriške 2/3 njegove visine, između ostalog
"MAX" i "MIN", otpriške 36kg.
Efikasnost redukcije nepropusnosti TBR (%) : 50%
Održana masa u g (D50 test): 50g
Grenična vrednost silicija: Talasanje pre svake upotrebe, zamenite silicij pesak kad je
pristigli vrh od 0,25 bar (6.5PSI)
Nominalna brzina protoka:
• Brzina protoka vode pumpe (kapacitet pumpe): 6.056l/h (1.600gal./h, 6.0m³/h)
• Integrirani protok vode bazenskog sistema (brzina sistema protoka):
1.690l/h (4500gal./h, 4.5m³/h)
Sadržaj: Bazen, pumpa sa pešćanim filterom, 1.000 g Polysphère® filter kuglice za
bazen, 1 merdevine za bazen, 1 prekrivač za bazen, zaporka za popravku
Proizvedeno u Kini

[illegible]

JSPĒJIMASI NAUDOJANT BASEINA BŪTINA LAIKĪTIS NAUDOJIMO IR PRIEŽIŪROS VADOVĀ PATEIKTŪ SAŪSOS NŪRODĀMŪ, KAD IŠVĒNGTUMĒTĒ SKENIDIMO IR KITŪ RIMTŪ SŪZĀLĀJIMU, YPACĀ ATĢĀJĀNĀ STEBEKĪTE, KAD PRIE BASEINO NEPRISĀRTINĀTŪ VAIKAI IKĪ 5-Ū METU, TĒDĒĒ ĻĒZTĒRĒMĒTĒ PRIEĢĒĒA PRIE JO. MAUDĒYMSI METU VAIKUS TŪRI NŪLOTĒS PRIŽĪRĒTĒI SŪAUGĒJĒSI.

JSPĒJIMASI: SĒKĪEĀT ŪZTĒRĒKĪNĀ, KAD VAIKĀ NĒNUSĒKSTŪ, REKOMENDUOJAMA APSĀUGOTĒ PRIEĢĒA PRIE BASEINO ATĒTĒNKAMŪ JRENGĒNIŪ.

Informācijas apie tālrunus montavimā reikalavimus iesākotie vietniece statybos kods. 2 metų garantija, jei vietas lėtos aktyvose nenurodyta klaidų.

Faktinis gaminyms galbūt skirtis nuo ant pakuočės pavazduoto gaminio.

Atidžiai perskaitykite ir išsąaugokite, kad galėtumėte peržiūrėti atsiliepimus.

OPZORILNI PRI POROČILU BAZENA JE TREBA UPOVEDAVATI VARNOSTNA NAVODILA ZA UPORABNIKESKI PRIPOROČILO ZA UPORABO IN VZDRŽEVANJE. DA BI PREPREČILI NEVARNE SITUACIJE, HUDA POŠKODA ALI RANENOST, ZARADI NEPOZNANJA NA OTOKE, MLAJŠE OD PETIH LET, KI LAHKO NEPRICHAVALNO VSTOPJO V BAZEN, V TA NAMESTNOST ZAVRATUJE DOSTOP DO BAZENA IN POSKRIBITE ZA STALNI NADZOR OTROKOV MED KOPANJEM S STRA ODRASLE OSOBE.

OPZORILNO: PRIPOROČAMO TAKO, KA DA ZAVRATUJE DOSTOP DO BAZENA Z VARNOSTNO NAPRAVO IN TAKO ZAŠCITITE OTROKE PRED UPORABO BAZENA.

Za morebitne zahteve v zvezi s postavitvijo prevrte lokacije predpisje za gradnjo, 2 leti garancije, razen če lokalni predpisi določajo drugače.

Dejanski izdelek se lahko razlikuje od slike, ki je prikazan na embalaži.

Predvidno prebranje in shranitve la navodila za pripravo bazena.

UYARI: HAVUZUN KULLANIMI, KULLANILMA VE BAKIM KILAVUZUNDA AÇIKLANAN GÜVENLİK TALİMATLARINA UYMA YERİ GEREKİRKEN; BOĞULMA VEYA DİĞER DÜŞME YARALANMALARA NEDEN OLAN ÇUKUKLARIN KULLANILMASI ÇUKUK KULLANILMA KILAVUZUNA GÖRE YERİNE YERİNE ALINAK 5 YASINDAN KÜÇÜK ÇOCUKLARIN HAVUZA BAKLENMEDİ ŞEKLİDE ERİŞİMLERİNE KARŞI ÖZEL BİR ÖZEL GÖSTERİR. YÜZME SÜRESİNE BUNA, ÇOCUKLAR DEVAML OYAKLAR YETİŞKİN GÖZETİMİNDE TUTUN.

UYARI: ÇOCUKLAR BOĞULMASININ ÖNLENMESİ İÇİN, HAVUZA ERİŞİMİN BİR KORUMA CHAZI LE EMMYNETE ALINMASI ÖNERİLİR.

Kurulum gereksinimleri ile ilgili ayrıntılı bilgi için lütfen aşağıdaki bağlantıya tıklayınız.

Yeni yöntemle açıkla bilirmelisiniz 2'yi garanti.

Geçmiş ürün ambalaj üzerinde gösterilenler farklı olabilir.

Dikkatli bir şekilde okuyun ve gelecekte farklı olarak kullanmak için saklayın.

AVERTISMENTUL UTILIZAREA UNOR PISCINE IMPLICA RESPECTAREA INSTRUCȚIUNILOR DE SIGURANȚĂ DESCRISE ÎN GHIDUL DE OPERARE ȘI ÎNȚETINERE, PENTRU A PREVENI NECESUL SAU ALTE LEZIUNI GRAVE, FITE DE ÎNȚETRE DE ATENȚI LA POSIBILITATEA ACCESULUI ÎN PISCINĂ LA PISCINĂ LA COPILII ȘI LA ANI PRIN SECURIZAREA ACCESULUI LA PISCINĂ ÎN TIMPUL PERIOADEI DE ÎNOT, ÎNȚETI TOT TIMPUL, SUB SUPRAVEGEREA UNUI ADULT.

AVERTISMENTUL: PENTRU A PREVENI ÎNCECAREA COPILOR, SE RECOMANDĂ SECURIZAREA ACCESULUI LA PISCINĂ CU UN DISPOZITIV DE PROTECȚIE.

Ya nuğm şa cunşatî codel cotal al construcţiilor pentru orice cerințe de montare aplicabile, 2 ani înainte, cu excepția cazului în care este indicat altfel în manualul produsului.

Produsul actual poate avea fața de cel ilustrat pe ambaj.

Ya nuğm şa cîtiți cu atenție și să păstrați pentru a consulta pe viitor.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Използването на БАСЕРА ПРЕДПОЛАГА СПАЗВАНЕТО НА ИНСТРУКЦИОННАТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ, ОПИСАНИ В РЪКОВОДСТВОТО ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ ПОДДЪРЖКА; С ЦЕЛ ДА СЕ ИЗБЕГНЕ УДАВАНЕ И ДРУГИ СЕРИОЗНИ НАРАНАВАНЯ, ОБРЪЩАЙТЕ ОСОБЕНО ВНИМАНИЕ НА ВЪЗМОЖНОСТТА ЗА НЕОЧАКВАН ДОСТЪП ДО ПЛОТНОСТ НА ТЕЛО ДЕЦА ПОД 5 ГОДИНИ, КАТО БЕЗОПАСНОСТ ДОСТЪПА ДО НЕГО. ПО ВРЕМЕ НА ПЕРИОДА НА КЪЛЪНЕ, ТЪЙ ДЪРЖИ ПО ПОСТОЯНЕН НАДЗОР НА ВЪЗРАСТНИ ЧОВЕК.

ВНИМАНИЕ: За да бъдат предпазени децата от удаване, се препоръчва да се осигури безопасност ДО БАСЕРА ПОСРЕДСТВОМ ЗАЩИТНИ УСТРОЙСТВА.

Модели, консултирайте местните регламенти за съзряване относно всички приложими изисквания за инсталация.

2.Модели, гледаните осигеняват местните разпоредби не предвиждат друго.

UPOZORENJE: UPOTREBA BAZENA PODLIJEŽE SIGURNOSTNI UPUTAMA KOJE SU NAVELE U PRIRUČNIKU ZA NJEGOVO RUKOVANJE I ODRŽAVANJE. KOJE BISTE SE MORALE PRISTUPITI I UZETI UZ OBUČAVANJE DRUGIH OSOBNIH OZLIJEDE. OSIGURANJE PRISTUP BAZENIMA KAKO BISTE SPRJEČILI NEOČEKIVANE ULAZKE DJECE STAROSNE DO MLADJE OD 6 GODINA U BAZEN. DO ŠE DJECA NALAZE U BAZENU, DRŽITE IH POD STALNIM NADZOROM.

UPOZORENJE: KAKO BISTE SPRJEČILI UTAJANJE DJECE, OSIGURAJTE PRISTUP BAZENU POSTAVLJANJEM ZASTORA UZ OBUČAVANJE.

Pročitajte lokalni građevinski pravilnik kako biste se upoznali s važećim zahtjevima za postavljanje 2 godine jamstva osim ako lokalni pravilni ne propisuju drugačije.

Stvarni proizvod može se razlikovati od proizvoda prikazanog na pakiranju.

Pažljivo pročitajte i sačuvajte za buduću upotrebu.

HOIATUSE BASSEINIKAM ELDAID BASSEINISAJÜRENDUS ESTATUDUMIUS JA
BASSEINISAJÜRENDUS ESTATUDUMIUS JA BASSEINISAJÜRENDUS ESTATUDUMIUS
HOI ETI TÄHELEPANUK, ET BASSEINI EI SAAKS ALA 5-AASTASED LAPSED ILMA
JÄRELEVALVA (ISEEVALV) BASSEINI, HOIKE NEND SUPLEMISE AJAL TÄISKASVANUTE
PIEVEDA JÄRELEVALVA AL.

HOIATUSE: LASTE SUPLEMISE VÄLTIMISEKS ON SOOVITAVAT BASSEINILE JUURDEPÄÄSU
PIIRAMISEKS KASUTADA NOJETEKOHAST KATSEPIIRI.

Basseinisajürendus estatudumi ja teiste basseinisajürendus estatudumi
2-aastane garanti, kui kohaliku eeskirja ei sätesta teisiti.

Tuote võib pakendi näidustusi läbi ja hoiuke järgnevas kasutamise alle.

Lugege need juhised hoolikalt läbi ja hoiuke järgnevas kasutamise alle.

UPOZORENIJE: KORISTEBAEENI BAZENI IMPLICIRA PIRADIZAVANE SIGURNOSNIH UPITASTI
OPISANI U UPITUSTV ZA RUKOVANJE I OZDZAVANJE, DA BI SE SPREČILO DAVLENJE I
DROBE OZILUNE POVREDE, OBRATITE POSEBNU PAŽNIJU NA MOGUĆNOST
NEČEKOVANOG PRISTUPA BAZENU DECI ISPOD 5 GODINA OSIGURAVAJU PRILAZ
BAZENU. TOKOM PERIODA KUPANJA, DRŽITE IH POD KONSTANTNIM NADZOROM
ODRASLE OSOBE.

OPAZORIJE: NE KORISTITE BAZENI PRI PREČITO DAVLENJE DECE, PREPORUČUJE SE DA OSIGURATE PRILAZ
BAZENU ZAŠTITNIM UREĐAJEM.

Molimo kasutajatele loakali kodu za gradnju za badi bakve osale za
2 godine garancije osim ako loakali propisi ne nalazu drugacije.

Stvarni proizvod može varirati od onog prikazanog na ambalazi.

Molimo pročitate pažljivo i sačuvajte uva uputstva da bi imate ako vam zatrebaju u budućnosti.

[illegible]